Reported in April 2022: 57 Falun Gong Practitioners Sentenced to Prison

Minghui.org
Case N Gend A Provi Gi Year Month o Probation Court Police Professi
Number ame ender ge rovince ity Sentenced Sentenced -{:::; (yrs) Fine Extortion rotession
#1 ERZ1=) Chen Xinan Male 73 Hubei Xiangyang 2019 Unknown 4.5 ¥ 5,000
#2 KEB Zhu Xiaoging Female 55 Heilongjiang Nengjiang 2020 Nov 9.5
#3 ZELR Ci Meiyun Female Heilongjiang Unknown 2020 Unknown 1
#4 Fil ] Zhao Xijuan Female Shaanxi Xi'an 2021 Nov 7
#5 F¥4) Wang Pingchuang Male Shaanxi Xi'an 2021 Dec 9 ¥50,000
#6 HhE Fu Zhongbi Female 75 Chongging 2021 Dec 3.25 ¥ 5,000
#7 SR Zhan Zhiyin Male 49 Hubei Ezhou 2021 Dec 2
#8 s He Ping Female in her 60s Liaoning  Fengcheng 2021 Dec 1
#9 BRR Huang Xiaobo Female 55 Henan Xinyang 2021 Unknown 4
#10 REBE Zhu Cuihua Female HUnan Changsha 2021 Unknown 3 Retired military doctor
#11 LAvE=S Yang Lijun Female Heilongjiang Jixi 2022 Jan 6
#12 IR Liang Yaomin Female in her 60s Shandong Yantai 2022 Jan 3.5 Police detective
#13 TBE Yu Haiyong Male Shandong Haiyang 2022 Jan 2
#14 =15 Wang Xuemei Female Shandong Haiyang 2022 Jan 1.5
#15 BERS Xu Qingfang Female 75 Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Mar 5 Teacher
#16 RESD Xu Zhengfen Unknown Guizhou Zunyi 2022 Mar 3.5
#17 7] Jiang Jixing Male Shandong Qingdao 2022 Mar 3.5
#18 REE Wu Zhanting Male Liaoning Chaoyang 2022 Mar 3 4
#19 =1] Ma Juan Female in her 30s Henan Yuzhou 2022 Mar 2.5 ¥ 5,000
#20 S=EW Dou Weili Female 51 Shandong Qingdao 2022 Mar 2.5 Accoutant
#21 E Tong Xianzhen Female 76 Yunnan Kunming 2022 Mar 2 ¥ 5,000
#22 N1k Sun Jianhua Female Shandong Qingdao 2022 Mar 1.5
#23 S Li Shufen Female Shandong Qingdao 2022 Mar 0.92
#24 =5 Meng Tao Female Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Mar 0.5
#25 W Xu Chi Male Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Mar 0.5
#26 IR Chu Jidong Male Ningxia Yinchuan 2022 Apr 13
#27 i oKIE Du Yongfeng Male Liaoning Dalian 2022 Apr 9
#28 THE Yu Baiging Male Shandong  Jiaozhou 2022 Apr 8 ¥50,000
#29 PREEAY Chen Weiquan Male Heilongjiang Jixi 2022 Apr 7 ¥ 5,000
#30 ER= Wang Shuyun Female 70 Liaoning Fushun 2022 Apr 5 ¥20,000
#31 =1 Yuan Wangzhu Male 70 Hubei Huanggang 2022 Apr 4.5
#32 BB Jia Shujuan Female 52 Gansu Baiyin 2022 Apr 4
#33 el Gu Chao Female Jiangsu Nanjing 2022 Apr 4 ¥50,000
#34 FBR= Zheng Qinglan Female Tianjin 2022 Apr 4
#35 EAE Pan Xihua Female Heilongjiang Jixi 2022 Apr 4
#36 T Wang Lei Female Beijing 2022 Apr 4
#37 5KEEE  Zhang Xiaohua Female Yunnan Kunming 2022 Apr 3.5
#38 BEE Huang Aihua Female 59 Guangdong  Jieyang 2022 Apr 3.5 ¥30,000
#39 XJ$E Liu Yan Female Yunnan Kunming 2022 Apr 3.5 ¥ 5,000 College professor
#40 FE Li Hui Female Tianjin 2022 Apr 3.5
#41 [28=Tas Zhao Yougin Unknown Shandong  Jiaozhou 2022 Apr 3.5
#42 S188 Lyu Meixia Female Beijing 2022 Apr 3.33 ¥ 4,000
#43 =N Li Ping Female Yunnan Kunming 2022 Apr 3.17

#44 e Zhao Hengde Male 66 Ningxia Yinchuan 2022 Apr 3



#45
#46
#47
#48
#49
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57

INEIR
H=R
FER
N EE
AT
=
FE=
FE1E
FhERER
MEE
BRARLL
X =E

Sun Yubin
Tian Yunbo
Mu Zhitai
Wang Houji
Liu Kangfu
Hao Hucheng
Li Guangqing
Wang Guilan
Wang Yuhua
Sun Mingxia
Liu Xihua
Chen Gahong
Liu Yunling

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

74
50
53

36
65
74
57

in his 80s
50
65

Shandong
Yunnan
Sichuan
Liaoning
Guizhou
Beijing
Hubei
Shandong
Beijing
Shandong
Hubei
Gansu
Hunan

Liaocheng

Kunming

Mianyang
Dalian
Anshun

Xiaogan
Zibo

Haiyang
Jiingmen
Linxia
Yiyang

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

NWWWWwWwwww

fury
[6,]

1
Unknown
Unknown

¥10,000

¥ 6,000



