Reported in April 2022: 57 Falun Gong Practitioners Sentenced to Prison

Minghui.org

Case Number	Name		Gender	Age	Province	City	Year Sentenced	Month Sentenced	Prison Term (yrs)	Probation (yrs)	Court Fine	Police Extortion	Profession
#1	陈锡南	Chen Xinan	Male	73	Hubei	Xiangyang	2019	Unknown	4.5		¥ 5,000		
#2	朱孝清	Zhu Xiaoqing	Female	55	Heilongjiang	Nengjiang	2020	Nov	9.5				
#3	慈美云	Ci Meiyun	Female		Heilongjiang	Unknown	2020	Unknown	1				
#4	赵西娟	Zhao Xijuan	Female		Shaanxi	Xi'an	2021	Nov	7				
#5	王平创	Wang Pingchuang	Male		Shaanxi	Xi'an	2021	Dec	9		¥50,000		
#6	符中碧	Fu Zhongbi	Female	75	Chongqing		2021	Dec	3.25		¥ 5,000		
#7	占志银	Zhan Zhiyin	Male	49	Hubei	Ezhou	2021	Dec	2				
#8	赫平	He Ping	Female	in her 60s	Liaoning	Fengcheng	2021	Dec	1				
#9	黄晓波	Huang Xiaobo	Female	55	Henan	Xinyang	2021	Unknown	4				
#10	朱翠华	Zhu Cuihua	Female		HUnan	Changsha	2021	Unknown	3				Retired military doctor
#11	杨立君	Yang Lijun	Female		Heilongjiang	Jixi	2022	Jan	6				
#12	梁耀敏	Liang Yaomin	Female	in her 60s		Yantai	2022	Jan	3.5				Police detective
#13	于海勇	Yu Haiyong	Male		Shandong	Haiyang	2022	Jan	2				
#14	王雪梅	Wang Xuemei	Female	7-	Shandong	Haiyang	2022	Jan	1.5				- .
#15	许清芳	Xu Qingfang	Female	75	Liaoning	Jinzhou	2022	Mar	5				Teacher
#16	徐正分	Xu Zhengfen	Unknown		Guizhou	Zunyi	2022	Mar	3.5				
#17	姜吉星	Jiang Jixing	Male		Shandong	Qingdao	2022	Mar	3.5				
#18	吴占廷	Wu Zhanting	Male		Liaoning	Chaoyang	2022	Mar	3	4	V F 000		
#19	马娟	Ma Juan	Female	in her 30s	Henan	Yuzhou	2022	Mar	2.5		¥ 5,000		A I I
#20	窦伟丽	Dou Weili	Female	51	Shandong	Qingdao	2022	Mar	2.5		V F 000		Accoutant
#21	童先珍	Tong Xianzhen	Female	76	Yunnan	Kunming	2022	Mar	2		¥ 5,000		
#22 #23	孙建华	Sun Jianhua Li Shufen	Female		Shandong	Qingdao	2022	Mar Mar	1.5 0.92				
	李淑芬		Female		Shandong	Qingdao	2022 2022	Mar	0.92				
#24 #25	孟涛 许驰	Meng Tao Xu Chi	Female Male		Liaoning	Jinzhou Jinzhou	2022	Mar	0.5				
#26	褚继东	Chu Jidong	Male		Liaoning	Yinchuan	2022	Apr	13				
#27	杜永峰	Du Yongfeng	Male		Ningxia Liaoning	Dalian	2022	Apr	9				
#28	于柏青	Yu Baiging	Male		Shandong	Jiaozhou	2022	Apr	8		¥50,000		
#29	陈维权	Chen Weiguan	Male		Heilongjiang	Jiaoznou	2022	Apr	7		# 30,000	¥ 5,000	
#30	王淑云	Wang Shuyun	Female	70	Liaoning	Fushun	2022	Apr	5		¥20,000	≢ J,000	
#31	袁王柱	Yuan Wangzhu	Male	70	Hubei	Huanggang	2022	Apr	4.5		¥20,000		
#32	贾淑娟	Jia Shujuan	Female	52	Gansu	Baiyin	2022	Apr	4				
#33	顾超	Gu Chao	Female	32	Jiangsu	Nanjing	2022	Apr	4		¥50,000		
#34	郑庆兰	Zheng Qinglan	Female		Tianjin	ranjing	2022	Apr	4		+30,000		
#35	潘西华	Pan Xihua	Female		Heilongjiang	Jixi	2022	Apr	4				
#36	王蕾	Wang Lei	Female		Beijing	3.,	2022	Apr	4				
#37	张晓华	Zhang Xiaohua	Female		Yunnan	Kunming	2022	Apr	3.5				
#38	黄爱华	Huang Aihua	Female	59	Guangdong	Jieyang	2022	Apr	3.5		¥30,000		
#39	刘艳	Liu Yan	Female		Yunnan	Kunming	2022	Apr	3.5		¥ 5,000		College professor
#40	李慧	Li Hui	Female		Tianjin		2022	Apr	3.5		,000		21252 P. 0. 0000.
#41	赵有芹	Zhao Yougin	Unknown		Shandong	Jiaozhou	2022	Apr	3.5				
#42	吕梅霞	Lyu Meixia	Female		Beijing		2022	Apr	3.33		¥ 4,000		
#43	李萍	Li Ping	Female		Yunnan	Kunming	2022	Apr	3.17		,		
#44	赵恒德	Zhao Hengde	Male	66	Ningxia	Yinchuan	2022	Apr	3				

#45	孙玉斌	Sun Yubin	Male	74	Shandong	Liaocheng	2022	Apr	3	¥10,000	
#46	田云波	Tian Yunbo	Male	50	Yunnan	Kunming	2022	Apr	3		
#47	母志太	Mu Zhitai	Male	53	Sichuan	Mianyang	2022	Apr	3		
#48	王厚积	Wang Houji	Male		Liaoning	Dalian	2022	Apr	3		
#49	刘康福	Liu Kangfu	Male		Guizhou	Anshun	2022	Apr	3		
#50	郝虎城	Hao Hucheng	Male	36	Beijing		2022	Apr	3		
#51	李广清	Li Guangqing	Male	65	Hubei	Xiaogan	2022	Apr	3		
#52	王桂兰	Wang Guilan	Female	74	Shandong	Zibo	2022	Apr	3		
#53	王玉华	Wang Yuhua	Female	57	Beijing		2022	Apr	2		
#54	孙明霞	Sun Mingxia	Female		Shandong	Haiyang	2022	Apr	1.5		
#55	柳希华	Liu Xihua	Male	in his 80s	Hubei	Jiingmen	2022	Apr	1	¥ 6,000	
#56	陈尕红	Chen Gahong	Female	50	Gansu	Linxia	2022	Apr	Unknown		
#57	刘云凌	Liu Yunling	Female	65	Hunan	Yiyang	2022	Apr	Unknown		